Page 1 of 6
MD-173
High Stability Coefficient Oscillator -
I2C interface Oven Controlled Crystal Oscillator
• Reflow process compatible
• Uncorrected temperature stability to 0.4 ppb
• Aging rate to 0.06 ppb/day
• Frequency range 5 to 20 MHz

Application Notes:
Coefficient Oscillators
Ordering Information4
MD - 173   0 - D A E - 109 1 - 10M0000000
Product Family
MD: Module
Model
 173
Package
0: package A - THT
1: package B - SMD Supply Voltage
B: 12V
D: 5V
Stability Code
400: ± 0.4 ppb
600: ± 0.6 ppb
800: ± 0.8 ppb
109: ± 1.0 ppb
159: ± 1.5 ppb
209: ± 2.0 ppb
Frequency
5M00000000
10M0000000
12M8000000
20M0000000
(others available on request)
Frequency Control
0:Fixed frequency
1: ±150 to ±350 ppb
Rev:8/6/2018 jar
RF Output Code
A: HCMOS
E: Sinewave
Temperature Range
E: -40°C to +85°C
J: -20°C to +70°C
T: 0°C to +70°C
Additional ordering options available include custom aging rates, custom temperature ranges, custom temperature stabilities,
custom phase noise requirements,  and improved g-sensitivity.  These modifications require a custom dash number - please
contact the factory for additional information.
Additional Ordering Options
Design Tools
Notes:
1. Unless otherwise stated, all values are valid after warm-up time and refer to typical conditions for supply voltage, frequency
 control voltage, load, and temperature (25°C).
2. Retrace  defined as f1-fo where fo is the reading after the unit has been on power for 24 hours, and f1 is the frequency after 24
 hours off followed by 60 minutes on.
3. Phase noise degrades with increasing output frequency.
4. Not all options and codes available at all frequencies.